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Section 1451.96  Renewal of Registration for Developer, Managing Entity, Acquisition Agent and Sales Agent

a)	A renewal of registration for a developer, managing entity, acquisition agent or sales agent, as set forth in Section 5-60(c) of the Act, shall include:

1)	Name, address of principal office, telephone number and FEIN or Social Security Number (with indication whether any information is new since last renewal).

2)	Illinois registration number.

3)	Name, address and telephone number of responsible person to whom correspondence should be directed.

4)	For developers only, the most recent audited financial statement of the developer, or its parent if the developer's audit is not performed separately, prior to the date of the renewal application and certified by the chief financial officer of the developer.

5)	For developers that filed an abbreviated registration, indicate the state in which the developer's timeshare plan is registered and provide: 

A)	A certificate of registration in good standing of the timeshare plan, or other evidence of a current registration for the timeshare plan, from that jurisdiction;

B)	A certificate of authority to transact business in Illinois for that registered developer, if applicable; and

C)	The required renewal fee.

b)	A late fee of $50 will be assessed for renewals received after the due date.

(Source:  Added at 35 Ill. Reg. 15044, effective September 9, 2011)
